Silky Terrier Club of America
Breeders by Location

2020

Name Location Primary Phone Secondary Phone Email Services
Hitz, Donna AK 907-230-8446| 907-230-8446|donnahitz@gci.net P
Hitz, Rick AK 907-230-2598| 907-345-2234|rhitz@gci.com P
Cooke, Jan Australia| 61-3-850-1495| 61-3-850-1496(jansilk@tpg.com.au A
King, Wendy Australia| 0409 034 808| 61733785029(silkysl@bigpond.net.au |
Bunnell, Scott AZ 602-741-8700| 602-741-8701|marzyl01@cox.net P
Jeffries, Susan J AZ 502-541-3451| 502-245-1071|susan_jefferies@yahoo.com P
Korfhage, Kelvin M AZ 480-350-7928| 480-350-7929(kksilky@aol.com |
Kotecki-Korfhage, Florence AZ 480-350-7928| 480-350-7929(kksilky@aol.com |
Calestini, Steve CA 707-678-0525| 707-678-0526|stevecales@aol.com S,P
Calestini, Sue CA 707-678-0525( 707-678-0526|Graniterock33@aol.com S,P
Caselli, Debra CA 707-226-9711| 707-226-9712|c.linens@att.net |
Cutler, Jim CA 702-528-5836| 937-603-1489|bigchefjiim@gmail.com A
Franceschi. Eleanor G CA 530-795-9846| 530-795-9847|silkydogmama@gmail.com i
Gagliardi, Marge CA 760-375-4735( 760-375-4736|anahab@verizon.net |
Laperruque, Pam L CA 760-789-3922| 760-789-3923(centarra@hotmail.com A
Males, Florence CA 925-932-3875| 925-932-3876(weeblu@aol.com |
Martin-Wojtek, Debra (DJ) CA 408-482-1927| 408-482-1928|elfinsilk@aol.com A
Oglesby, Karen CA 702-528-5836| 702-528-5837|karen@southpawpetsupply.com A
Pizzirulli, Julie CA 209-505-6539| 209-505-6540|pizzju@aol.com A
Schwartz, ESQ, Gary D CA 821-625-5220| 821-625-5221|myblu@comcast.net A
Solvason, Marilyn L CA 559-645-0337| 559-645-0338|mariblucay@aol.com A
Turner, Rebecca CA 707-815-4334| 707-815-4335|re3L@aol.com A
Harrison, Elizabeth A co 303-723-0680| 303-723-0681|stcaliz@aol.com |
Weintraub, Doreen CT 860-663-2512| 860-663-2513|doriendogs@comcast.net P
Bunting, Jan E DE 302-337-8003| 302-337-8004|biscuitsnbones@verizon.net P
Cyr, Margie DE 302-541-0623( 302-541-0624|margie@25addyroad.org |
Benson, Mark R.G. FL 727-235-1392| 727-235-1393|bendillsilkyterriers@juno.com S,P
Edwards, Robert A FL 352-357-3225( 352-357-3226|gelert1038@yahoo.com |
Gross, Louise FL 954-296-2323| 954-296-2324|cocobayterriers@yahoo.com A
Mesmer, George FL 727-461-5730| 727-461-5731|georgemesmer@gmail.com A
Mesmer, Sandy FL 727-461-5730| 727-461-5731|sandy@smesmer.com A
Nachman, Diane R FL 352-361-8755| 352-361-8756(ridina2@aol.com A
O'Rourke, Nancy FL 561-350-6124| 561-350-6125(nor81048@comcast.net |
Soloway, Joyce FL 561-715-4059( 561-715-4060|gidget936@yahoo.com A
Istas, Francois Z France satsiz75@gmail.com |
Crum, Dorothy Anne GA 678-289-5982( 678-289-5983|annestarassilkys@gmail.com |
Fitterman, Sandra GA 770-650-5521| 770-650-5522|peachslf@hotmail.com |
Shimokawa, Elaine HI 808-521-5544| 808-521-5545 |
Hurry, Carolyn IL 309-787-5144( 309-787-5145|carolynhurryl@gmail.com |
Kouski, Cheryl IL 708-975-6952| 847-740-1419|goldnblu2@yahoo.com A
Kouski, Lee IL 847-921-1407| 847-921-1408|goldnblu2@hotmail.com A
Price, Joyce E IL 815-462-3169| 815-462-3170|twwhiskersl@aol.com |
Mercer, Janis IN 260-229-4682| 260-229-4683|jmfm886@gmail.com P
Scheidt, John P IN 502-759-0055| 502-759-0056|stonecroft@aol.com |
Shafer, Joe KS 785-883-4366| 785-883-4367|jjssilkys@yahoo.com A
Bouquet, Eugene A LA 337-582-3100| 337-582-3101|silkybouquet@aol.com P
Plante, Dennis MA 978-549-0729| 978-549-0730|dplante58@aol.com P
Fogerson, Karen MD 408-568-4144| 408-568-4145|karen fogerson@rocketmail.com P
Zaretski, Carol MD 201-452-4963| 201-452-4964|silkytz123@aol.com P,
Curtis, Ginny ME 207-563-3727| 207-563-3728|seayreopme@gmail.com |
Bristol, Beverly A Ml 517-388-1102| 517-371-5497|sfras@att.net |
Smith, Angela G Ml 918-740-3647| 918-740-3648|blackrange@aol.com A
A= Breeding, Puppies, Stud Dog, Information
P= Puppies
S= Stud Dog

2 I= Information Only 2
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Thomas, Lisa A Ml 248-763-0608| 248-763-0609|silkygirls3@yahoo.com A
Estrin, Mary T MO 816-942-2427| 816-942-2428 |
Johanson, Beth MO 816-294-4053| 816-294-4054|jaraysilkys@att.net A
Hurley, Mary E MS 662-560-3130 662-560-3131|silkydogms@bellsouth.net S,P
Walton, Lisa L MS 601-918-8287| 601-918-8288|llwalton@comcast.net |
Harmon, Wendy W NC 919-894-4013| 919-894-4014|wsilkys13@gmail.com S
Hicks, John NC 919-742-3235| 919-742-3236|houzabout@msn.com |
Hicks, Paulette NC 919-742-3235| 919-742-3236|houzabout@msn.com |
Reparsky, Kathy F NC 617-201-6866| 617-201-6867|kreparsky@gmail.com P
Evanoff, Jean ND 804-543-1844| 804-543-1845|jaevanoff@yahoo.com A
Simmons, Joy M NE 402-467-1060| 402-467-1061(j7056@aol.com S
Quintana, Tarianne Terrazas NM 505-350-8040 tarianne@gmail.com A
Seleme, Joanna NM 915-491-2757| 915-491-2758|0ojseleme@flash.net A
Sollars, Sherri L NM 505-440-8727| 505-440-8728|sherri.sollars@gmail.com A
Terrazas, Frank NM 505-265-5019| 505-265-5020(fterral939@aol.com |
Heckerman, Barbara A OH 419-283-4319| 419-283-4320(wyncrestl@aol.com S,P
Peacock, Kathy S OK 405-880-1152| 405-880-1153(kathleen.seifert.peacock@gmail.com |
Bishop, Nancy Lee OR 503-784-5583| 503-784-5584|lotsasilkyterriers@yahoo.com |
Gross, Stevan M OR 541-751-0971| 541-751-0972|sgross3112@aol.com S,P
Infranca, Carol A OR 503-623-0112| 503-623-0113|carol@carolinfranca.com A
Renton, Donna L OR 503-539-7928 |503-539-7929 |tawny@hevanet.com A
Schlenker, Leland R OR 503-623-0112| 503-623-0113|lelandr@aol.com A
Stafford, Coral L OR 541-996-3386( 541-921-8142|clstafford16@gmail.com P
Carson, Judi PA 267-655-4162| 267-655-4163|dogagility@aol.com |
Fletcher, Bernadette M PA 215-699-7983| 215-699-7984|bernadettefletcher@yahoo.com |
Levering, Marion PA 610-489-4892( 610-489-4893|mlevering@msn.com S
Paden, Anne S PA 724-688-5219| 717-834-5924|fuz681@centurylink.net |
Allrin, Eva A Sweden | 4640422391 47 40422391|kennellillgarden@hotmail.com A
Kirk, Allison M TN 505-319-8131| 505-319-8132|allisonkirk2017 @gmail.com |
Anderson, Barbra S TX 940-612-1435( 817-360-0442|rander4201@aol.com |
Baugh, Norma TX 281-615-8987| 281-615-8988|amronbear@aol.com A
Garrison, Frances TX 512-635-4952 214-288-4569|frason222 @aol.com |
Jensen, Lynette X 817-253-1866| 817-253-1867|lynettejensen56@gmail.com |
Manning, Leslie Hart TX 713-461-9285( 713-446-5377|ososilky@sbcglobal.net A
McNair, Shari TX 713-202-7989| 713-202-7990(|shawick@aol.com |
O'Connell, Marjorie A TX 210-653-8762| 210-653-8763[moconnlll4@aol.com |
Owen-Middleton, Catherine 2003 Nature Dr{f  TX 360-607-6114 cathy@silky-dogs.com |
Richardson, Pamela TX 432-294-1698| 432-294-1699(genime@gmail.com S
Aslett, Janet R VA 757-477-8442| 757-477-8443|janetaslett@aol.com S,P
Brown, Maryanne E VA 540-939-4107| 540-939-4108|mebsilky@yahoo.com P
Shanker, Michael VA 703-791-4320( 703-791-4321|ms_anova@yahoo.com |
Shanker, Suellen VA 703-791-4320| 703-791-4321|ms_anova@yahoo.com |
White, Maureen D VA 540-286-0169| 540-286-0170|mrsfiero@aol.com |
Gilbert, Casey WA 509-307-6422| 509-307-6423|karismasilkys@gmail.com S,P
Swanson, Gail D WA 360-789-4404| 360-789-4405|gail_swanson@comcast.net A
Wilson, Krystal A WA 253-228-8962| 253-228-8963|iodogspnw@gmail.com A
Podruch, LeeAnn Wi 715-446-2390 802-238-0755|lgpodruch@gmail.com A
Schmidt, Jean A Wi 262-376-0029( 262-376-0030|scarborosilkys@sbcglobal.net S,P
A= Breeding, Puppies, Stud Dog, Information
P= Puppies
S= Stud Dog
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